Teachers and students remain hopeful as the mission to bring Bradfield Bear home 
continues.  

WEIRD SCIENCE 

—---- 

What’s the weirdest thing you’ve ever found stuck under a school desk? Don’t answer 
that. Because while some gum at school might be a few years old… the gum in this story 
is 10,500 years old. Yep, ten thousand, five hundred. No wonder you’re not supposed to 
have it in class! 

Archaeologists in Estonia have discovered a piece of ancient “gum” — not mint, 
watermelon or bubble-blast… but a wad of birch bark tar. Birch bark tar is like the 
ancient world’s Blu Tack… a sticky black goo made by heating up the bark of birch trees.